State of Texas
Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # GULF887
of the

Board of Judges

GULF GREYHOUND PARK

TRAINER MACIAS, ENRIQUE License # 130698
Ruling Date: 01/01/2009 Violation Date: 12/27/2008
Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

315.201 GREYHOUND RACING WEIGHT - OVER/UNDER 1.5 LBS

On Saturday evening, December 27, 2008, greyhound number 7 in the fourth race TNJ Ashton from the
Premier Enterprises, Enrique Macias, trainer of record, was scratched for being 2% Ibs. over set weight.

This is a violation of TxRC rule 315.201, Racing Weight.

After being duly notified, Mr. Macias waived his right to a hearing before the Board of Judges at Gulf
Greyhound Park.

The Board of Judges fine Mr. Macias the sum of $50.00. This is Mr. Macias' first such violation in the last
six months.

By Order of the Board of Judges
BILL CUCHENS
TIMOTHY ANDREWS
RANDALL LEWIS JR



